
 
Lots 101 - 110

Lot #101: Neoclassical-Style Painted Oval-
Top Side Table 
23 3/4 x 18 x 14 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #102: Aesthetic Movement Carved 
and Pierced Cherry Footstool  
Together with an oak footstool; 13 3/4 x 17 x 
17 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #103: Hepplewhite-Style Carved 
Mahogany Armchair and a Louis XV-
Style Walnut Stool  
Armchair 37 1/2 x 24 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #104: American Walnut Drop-Leaf 
Table  
30 1/4 x 25 1/4 (58 1/2 with leaves extended) 
x 42 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #105: Biedermeier-Style Ash Sofa  
34 1/4 x 74 x 30 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00
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Lot #106: Victorian Oak Warbrobe  
82 x 50 1/2 x 21 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #107: American Eastlake Walnut 
Armchair  
33 x 27 1/2 x 24 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #108: Regency-Style Mahogany and 
Cream Painted Dining Table, Modern  
29 1/2 x 60 x 42 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #109: Louis XV-Style Gilt-Metal 
Mounted Parquetry Marble-Top Galbé-
Form Commode  
35 3/4 x 52 x 22 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #110: American Oak Slant-Front 
Desk  
44 1/2 x 40 1/2 x 24 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 111 - 120

Lot #111: Pair of William and Mary-
Style Walnut Armchairs with Voided 
Velvet Upholstery  
47 1/4 x 26 x 31 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #112: French Provincial-Style 
Fruitwood Dining Table  
With single leaf; 29 x 54 x 36 in., leaf 20 in. 
wide. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #113: Ottoman with Needlework 
Upholstery  
16 x 23 1/2 x 23 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #114: Green-Painted and Decorated 
Blanket Chest  
18 3/4 x 36 3/4 x 20 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #115: American Pine Chest of 
Drawers  
46 3/4 x 38 x 24 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #115A: French Provincial Pine 
Cupboard 
5 ft. 11 1/4 in. x 41 3/4 x 17 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #116: Italian Baroque Walnut 
Octagonal-Top Table  
29 3/4 x 45 in.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #117: Biedermeier-Style Burlwood 
Two-Part Semainier  
5 ft. 6 1/2 in. x 37 3/4 x 20 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #118: American Classical Poplar and 
Pine Chest of Drawers 
46 1/4 x 46 1/2 x 20 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 

Lots 119 - 253
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Lot #119: George III-Style Carved 
Mahogany Triple Chair-Back Settee  
37 1/4 x 56 x 25 in. Provenance: Property of 
the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #120: Twelve Royal Ivory Gilt 
Decorated Porcelain Service Plates  
10 1/2 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 121 - 130

Lot #121: Meriden Britannia Company Silverplate Ice 
Water Pitcher  
Together with a silverplate presentation covered dish and a 
silverplate presentation pitcher; ice water pitcher 12 in., 7 
5/8 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #122: Two Chinese Carved Ivory Figures and an 
Ivory Letter Opener  
Together with a Chinese carved horn handle and a carved 
hardwood figure; ivory figures 4 1/4 to 6 in. Provenance: 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #123: Edwardian Carved Mahogany 'Surprise' 
Drinks Table  
Fitted with cut glass decanters, cut glass pitcher and sterling 
silver cocktail accessories; 31 x 23 x 23 in. Provenance: 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #124: Ten Minton Gilt and Polychromed Decorated 
Porcelain Plates, Retailed by Davis Collmore and Co., 
New York  
8 3/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #125: Art Deco Sterling Silver Footed Bowl  
Together with an English silverplate milk jug with rattan 
handle; bowl 4 in., 7 1/2 in. diam., approx. 16 oz. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #125A: American Late Classical-Style Giltwood 
Overmantel Mirror  
35 x 69 1/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lot #126: Set of Twelve Harvey Adams & Co. Gilt and 
Polychrome Decorated Porcelain Fish Plates  
8 3/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #127: Four American Sterling Silver Table Articles  
Including two round trays, a John Coburn reproduction 
charger and a Stone bowl; charger 13 1/8 in. diam., approx. 
64 oz. combined weight. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #128: Japanese Cloisonné Enamel Vase, Mounted as 
a Lamp  
13 1/2 in. (28 1/2 in. overall). Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #129: George III-Style Carved Mahogany Tripod 
Table  
27 1/2 in., 29 1/2 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #130: Twenty-Five Assorted Staffordshire Pink 
Lusterware Table Articles  
Including fourteen plates of various sizes, six saucers, three 
teacups, a cream pitcher and a sauceboat with attached 
stand; sauceboat 4 1/2 x 7 1/4 in., largest plate 8 in. diam. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lots 131 - 140

Lot #131: Assorted Coin Silver, Sterling Silver and 
Silverplate Flatware  
Longest 8 1/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #132: Six Japanese Imari Porcelain Plates  
Together with a Japanese Arita blue and white porcelain 
plate and a Chinese red enameled bowl; 8 1/2 in. diam. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #133: Six Assorted Silverplate Trays and Salvers  
Including a rectangular galleried tray; galleried tray 3 1/2 x 
22 x 10 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #134: S. Arlent Edwards (American, Early 20th 
C.): Portrait of an 18th C. Woman  
Color mezzotint, signed in pencil lower right, matted and 
framed; 18 x 11 3/4 in. (sight). Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #135: American Coin Silver Soup Ladle and Two 
Tablespoons  
Ladle marked "J. Boone," the teaspoons marked "I David." 
Together with a Dominick and Haff sterling silver waffle 
server; Dominick and Haff sterling silver salad serving fork 
and spoon; two Dominick and Haff sterling silver sauce 
ladles; Gorham sterling silver bouillon spoon; Whiting 
sterling silver fish fork; two sterling silver sugar sifting 
spoons; pair of Dominick and Haff sterling silver sugar 
tongs; and a Continental silver pierced spoon; soup ladle 14 
3/4 in., approx. 30 oz. combined weight sterling. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/131.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/132.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/133.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/134.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/135.htm


Lot #136: Pair of Bohemian Ruby-Flashed, Etched and 
Cut Glass Vases  
12 1/4 in., 6 7/8 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #137: Queen Anne-Style Black Japanned Slant-
Front Desk  
38 1/2 x 23 1/2 x 19 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #138: Pair of Chelsea-Style Gilt and Polychrome 
Decorated Porcelain Figures  
One marked "France"; 9 1/4 and 9 3/4 in. Provenance: 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #139: Three Dominick and Haff Sterling Silver 
Georgian-Style Salvers  
Together with a Dominick and Haff glass-lined sterling 
silver bottle coaster wth handle; largest salver 1 1/2 in., 12 
1/4 in. diam., approx. 59 oz. combined weight sterling. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #140: English Silverplate-Mounted Horn-Handled 
Five-Piece Carving Set, Cased  
Longest 16 1/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 141 - 150

Lot #141: English Victorian Gilt and Polychrome 
Decorated Porcelain Part Dessert Service  
Painted decoration added later. Comprising a compote, 
sauce tureen and stand, four sweetmeat dishes and twelve 
dessert plates; compote 8 7/8 x 12 1/4 in. Provenance: 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #142: Chinese Rosewood and Carved Ivory 
Miniature Chest of Drawers  
Together with a pair of Chinese carved ivory cosmetic 
boxes; miniature chest 2 3/4 x 3 1/4 x 2 in. Provenance: 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #143: Gorham Silverplate Repoussé Soup Tureen 
and Cover  
10 x 12 3/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #144: George I-Style Carved Mahogany 
Needlework-Upholstered Armchair  
38 x 26 x 26 1/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #145: Nine Staffordshire Creamware and 
Pearlware Blue Feather-Edge Plates  
Together with five Jugtown Ware bowls; plates 8 3/4 to 9 
in. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, 
Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/141.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/142.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/143.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/144.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/145.htm


Lot #146: Spode Gilt and Polychrome Decorated Light 
Blue-Ground Porcelain 'Maritime Rose' Pattern Part 
Coffee Service  
Comprising fourteen demitasse cups, fifteen saucers and 
twelve dessert plates. Together with a Limoges porcelain 
part coffee service comprising seven demitasse cups and 
eleven saucers; plates 8 3/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property 
of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #147: American Sterling Silver Dresser Set  
Comprising a hand mirror, shoe horn, file and shoe hook. 
Together with a Continental silver oval tray with repoussé 
border; tray 15 x 11 in. and hand mirror 9 7/8 in. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #147A: West Indian-Style Carved Mahogany High-
Post Bed with Canopy 
7 ft. 6 1/2 in. x 7 ft. x 7 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #148: Pair of George III-Style Silverplate Column-
Form Candlesticks  
Together with ten assorted silverplate table articles 
including trays, silent butlers, cream pitchers and a covered 
vegetable dish; candlesticks 11 1/8 x 4 1/2 x 4 1/2 in. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #149: Czechoslovakian Art Deco Gilt-Brass, 
Marble and Glass Bead Peacock Lamp  
21 x 16 1/2 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00
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Lot #150: Mahogany Three-Tier Tea Cake Stand  
34 1/2 in., 12 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 125.00

Back Back to Index Next 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/150.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/catalogue/catalogue.htm


 
Lots 151 - 160

Lot #151: R. Wallace & Sons Sterling Silver 
Presentation Basket and Twelve Wallace Sterling Silver 
Dishes  
Basket 7 in., 9 in. diam., approx. 51 oz. combined weight. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #152: Lenox Porcelain 'The Autumn' Pattern Part 
Dinner Service  
Comprising twelve luncheon plates (9 1/8 in. diam.), ten 
bouillon cups and eleven saucers. Provenance: Property of 
the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #153: Set of Four Glass-Lined Silverplate Salts and 
Four Silverplate Pepper Casters  
Together with a silverplate oval galleried tray; silverplate 
individual salt, pepper and mustard caster; and two 
silverplate salt spoons; pepper caster 6 1/2 in. Provenance: 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #154: Gorham Sterling Silver Tray and a Dominick 
and Haff Sterling Silver Tray  
14 1/2 x 11 3/4 in. and 15 1/4 x 11 in., approx. 60 oz. 
combined weight. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #155: Fifteen Assorted Ironstone Plates  
8 to 10 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #156: Assorted Glass Tableware  
Including sherry glasses, high ball glasses, shot glasses and 
brandy snifters; high ball glasses 5 1/2 in. Provenance: 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00
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Lot #157: Edwardian George III-Style Paint-Decorated 
Satinwood Oval Center Table  
29 3/4 x 37 x 26 3/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #158: Victorian Silverplate Engraved Two-Handled 
Tray  
1 1/2 x 24 x 17 1/2 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #159: Staffordshire Historical Blue Transfer-
Printed Plate, "Winter View of Pittsfield, Mass."  
10 1/2 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #160: English Silverplate Three-Piece Tea Service  
Comprising a teapot, sugar bowl and cream pitcher. 
Together with a silverplate tray, two silverplate shell-form 
dishes, a silverplate muffin dish and a silverplate round 
dish; teapot 5 3/4 x 11 in. Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lots 161 - 170

Lot #161: Staffordshire Creamware Blue Feather-Edge 
Platter and Bowl  
Together with a Staffordshire pearlware blue feather-edge 
platter; platters 17 1/2 x 13 in. and 17 3/4 x 14 in. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #162: Pair of English Silverplate Pierced Round 
Trays  
Together with another silverplate pierced round tray and a 
silverplate dish; pair 10 3/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property 
of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #163: Chinese Bronze Altar Candlestick  
Together with a Chinese gilt-decorated brown-ground 
porcelain bowl, a Japanese covered box, a treenware dish 
and an Eastern polychrome brass hanging censer; 7 1/2 in., 
5 3/8 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #164: New England Maple Tavern Table  
Together with a maple and pine tavern table; 24 x 24 x 17 
1/2 in. and 28 1/4 x 32 x 20 in. Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #165: English School (18th C.): "Indian Reed" and 
"Large Flowering Sensitive Plant"  
Hand-colored aquatints, framed; 18 1/2 x 14 in. (image). 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #166: Set of Twelve Royal Doulton Gilt and Cobalt 
Decorated Porcelain Soup Bowls  
8 3/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #167: Pair of Dominick and Haff Sterling Silver 
Mahogany-Bottom Bottle Coasters  
Together with twelve assorted silver-mounted glass coasters 
and eight silverplate mahogany-bottom coasters; bottle 
coasters 2 1/4 in., 4 7/8 in. diam. Provenance: Property of 
the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #168: Mappin and Webb Silver Tobacco Jar  
Together with a Towle sterling silver creamer and sugar set, 
a sterling silver ashtray and a Dunhill silver cigarette 
lighter; tobacco jar 5 x 3 5/8 in., approx. 21 oz. combined 
weight. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, 
Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #169: Pair of French Brass-Mounted Porcelain Oil 
Lamps, Electrified  
14 1/4 in. (23 1/4 in. overall). Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #170: Chinese Brass-Bound Red and Copper 
Lacquer Chest, Modern  
35 x 28 3/4 x 15 1/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Back Back to Index Next 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/167.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/168.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/169.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/170.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/catalogue/catalogue.htm


 
Lots 171 - 180

Lot #171: Paris Porcelain Gilt Decorated Part Coffee 
Service  
Comprising a coffee pot, seven coffee canns and seven 
saucers. Together with a single saucer; coffee pot 10 1/2 in. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #172: Pair of American Sterling Silver Weighted 
Hexagonal Candlesticks  
Together with an American sterling silver bud vase; 
candlesticks 7 1/2 x 3 5/8 in. Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #173: Four Staffordshire Pearlware Blue Feather-
Edge Table Articles  
Including two platters and two sauceboats; platters 15 1/2 x 
11 3/4 in. and 16 1/4 x 12 3/4 in. Provenance: Property of 
the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #174: Assorted Silver, Silverplate and Brass 
Souvenir Spoons  
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #175: American Sterling Silver Teapot and Milk 
Jug on Stand  
Together with a Cartier sterling silver sugar bowl; teapot 
and jug set 6 1/2 x 9 x 5 in., approx. 34 oz. Provenance: 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #175A: American Classical-Style Carved Mahogany 
Settee  
Back feet repaired; 77 x 24 1/2 in. Provenance: Property of 
the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00
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Lot #176: Pair of Anglo-Irish Cut Glass Oval Dishes  
Together with a pair of Victorian cut glass sauce dishes and 
a single stand; oval dishes 1 3/4 x 9 in. Provenance: 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #177: Cut Glass Part Table Service  
Comprising fifteen sherbet dishes, eight fruit bowls and 
seventeen underplates. Together with eleven assorted 
etched glass underplates; sherbet dishes 4 3/8 in., 3 3/4 in. 
diam. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, 
Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #178: Edwardian George III-Style Paint-Decorated 
Satinwood Cabinet  
38 1/4 x 24 x 14 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #179: Pair of Staffordshire Spaniel Figures  
10 x 7 3/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #180: Set of Four American Sterling Silver 
Hexagonal Salts  
Together with four sterling silver salt spoons; sterling silver 
individual sugar bowl and creamer; and thirteen assorted 
sterling silver ashtrays; approx. 20 oz. combined weight. 
Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 181 - 190

Lot #181: Traveling Dressing Case  
Case 5 1/2 x 15 7/8 x 11 1/2 in. Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #182: French Renaissance-Style Carved Walnut Chest  
28 1/2 x 55 1/2 x 23 1/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #183: Assorted English, Continental and American 
Silver and Silverplate Table Articles  
Including sugar tongs, caddy scoops, place card holders, 
sugar spoons, sauce ladles, grape scissors, cheese scoops, 
lemon forks, salt spoons and a mustard pot; mustard pot 2 1/2 
in., 2 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #184: Twelve Cauldon Ironstone Dessert Plates  
Together with eleven Minton porcelain dessert plates; 7 7/8 
and 8 1/2 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #185: Set of Twelve Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver 
Teaspoons  
6 in., approx. 15 oz. combined weight. Provenance: Property 
of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #186: Louis XVI-Style Gilt-Metal, Green Enamel and 
Porcelain Candlestick-Form Table Lamp  
Together with a pressed glass fluid lamp, electrified; 
candlestick lamp 20 1/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/181.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/182.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/183.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/184.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/185.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-08-10/lots/101-200/186.htm


Lot #187: Set of Twelve Durgin Sterling Silver Luncheon 
Forks  
Together with a Towle sterling silver three-piece child's 
flatware set; Dominick and Haff sterling silver three-piece 
child's flatware set; Shreve, Crump and Low sterling silver 
presentation teaspoon and dessert fork; Gorham sterling silver 
pastry fork; and a sterling silver and mother-of-pearl handled 
carving set (12 1/2 in. and 10 1/8 in.). Provenance: Property 
of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #188: New England Queen Anne-Style Figured Maple 
Dressing Table  
Originally the lower section of a high chest; 42 1/4 x 21 1/4 
in. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #189: Lenox Gilt-Banded Porcelain Part Dinner 
Service, Retailed by Tiffany and Co.  
Comprising twelve salad plates (9 in. diam.), twelve bouillon 
cups and twelve saucers. Together with assorted gilt-banded 
porcelain dinnerware, including bread and butter plates, fruit 
bowls and saucers. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #190: Set of Twelve Gorham Sterling Silver 
Teaspoons  
Together with thirteen American coin silver teaspoons by 
various makers; Gorham spoons 5 3/4 in., approx. 9 oz. 
combined weight. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lots 191 - 200

Lot #191: Set of Sixteen Etched Glass Water Goblets  
Together with two other water goblets; etched water 
goblets 6 in., 3 1/2 in. diam. Provenance: Property of the 
Crane Family, Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #192: Edwardian George III-Style Paint-Decorated 
Satinwood and Cane Side Chair  
34 1/4 x 18 1/2 x 20 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #193: American School: Portrait of William 
Stevenson  
Photographic print with paint, matted and framed; 11 x 8 
3/4 in. (sight). Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #194: Assorted English Pottery and Porcelain 
Teacups, Tea Bowls and Saucers  
Including twelve teacups, one tea bowl and thirteen 
saucers. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #195: Pair of Silverplate and Black Enamel Table 
Lamps  
16 1/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #196: Pair of George III-Style Silverplate Three-
Light Candelabra  
18 x 16 3/4 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane Family, 
Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #197: Russian Icon with Gilt-Metal Riza  
Together with another Russian icon; 12 1/4 x 10 1/2 in. 
and 11 1/4 x 9 5/8 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #198: Edwardian George III-Style Paint-Decorated 
Satinwood Window Bench  
27 x 32 x 13 1/2 in. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #199: George Jones & Sons Ironstone Part Coffee 
Service  
Comprising a coffee pot, six demitasse cups and eight 
saucers. Together with a pearlware 'Queen's Rose' pitcher, 
three porcelain saucers, six Royal Crown Derby porcelain 
dishes, Coalport porcelain bowl of flowers and twelve 
porcelain flowers; coffee pot 7 1/4 x 7 1/2 in. Provenance: 
Property of the Crane Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #200: Four Sterling Silver Table Articles  
Including a water pitcher retailed by Bigelow, Kennard & 
Co., a Reed and Barton sauceboat and stand, a Reed and 
Barton oval dish and a cream pitcher retailed by Theodore 
B. Starr; water pitcher 6 3/4 x 7 1/2 in., approx. 31 oz. 
combined weight. Provenance: Property of the Crane 
Family, Dalton, Mass. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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